2023/24 Undergraduate Start of Term Survey

Q1 What stage are you in?

Answered: 1,102  Skipped: 0

Stage 1
(starting fi...

Stage 1 Not
Progressed

Stage 2
(including N...

Stage 3
(including N...

Stage 4+
(including N...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Stage 1 (starting first year) 59.53%
Stage 1 Not Progressed 0.54%

Stage 2 (including Not Progressed) 18.69%
Stage 3 (including Not Progressed) 12.34%
Stage 4+ (including Not Progressed) 8.89%
TOTAL
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Q2 Did you attend or complete at least 1 Orientation activity?

Answered: 648  Skipped: 454

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 95.52% 619
No 4.48% 29
TOTAL 648
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Q3 How would you rate your experience of the following during
Orientation?(links will open in a new window)

Answered: 505  Skipped: 597

ucD
President's...

Welcome to UCD
email

New Students
Website

Online
Orientation...
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Your Programme
Orientation...

Peer Mentors

Faculty
(academic...

Student Desk
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Your UCD
Campus Tour

UCD's Events
Calendar

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Excellent . Good Acceptable . Poor
. Didn't use it

EXCELLENT GOOD ACCEPTABLE POOR DIDN'T TOTAL

USE IT

UCD President's Welcome 28.32%  48.91% 13.66% 2.38% 6.73%
143 247 69 12 34 505

Welcome to UCD email 28.12%  49.90% 15.84% 1.98% 4.16%
142 252 80 10 21 505

New Students Website 25.94%  38.61% 14.06% 2.97%  18.42%
131 195 71 15 93 505

Online Orientation Timetables 37.62%  35.64% 16.44% 8.71% 1.58%
190 180 83 44 8 505

Your Programme Orientation events introducing your 29.70%  46.93% 16.44% 4.16% 2.77%
specific course 150 237 83 21 14 505

Peer Mentors 45.54%  24.16% 14.65% 8.91% 6.73%
230 122 74 45 34 505

Faculty (academic staff) 39.01%  43.76% 9.70% 1.19% 6.34%
197 221 49 6 32 505

Student Desk 32.08%  29.50% 10.50% 1.58%  26.34%
162 149 53 8 133 505

Your UCD Campus Tour 29.31%  35.84% 12.67%  10.30%  11.88%
148 181 64 52 60 505

UCD's Events Calendar 25.94%  41.39% 14.06% 2.38%  16.24%
131 209 71 12 82 505
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Q4 Introduction to UCD is a Brightspace module designed to introduce
you to the UCD Community and explain our support systems. How
would you rate the following?

Answered: 505  Skipped: 597

UCD's Active
Bystander...

Discover IT

Inclusive UCD

Introduction
to Academic...
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Connecting
Globally

UCD Library

Study Specific
Supports

Supporting the
Student...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Excellent . Good . Acceptable . Poor
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Didn't use it

UCD's Active Bystander Programme

Discover IT

Inclusive UCD

Introduction to Academic Integrity

Connecting Globally

UCD Library

Study Specific Supports

Supporting the Student Experience

EXCELLENT

30.69%
155

19.60%
99

23.56%
119

21.78%
110

20.20%
102

47.52%
240

24.75%
125

21.98%
111

GOOD

41.58%
210

33.27%
168

38.42%
194

42.38%
214

29.70%
150

35.25%
178

33.86%
171

36.04%
182

8/27

ACCEPTABLE

14.46%
73

13.86%
70

13.07%
66

14.06%
71

14.06%
71

6.73%
34

9.50%
48

9.90%
50

POOR

3.17%
16

2.77%
14

1.78%
9

2.38%
12

1.19%
6

1.78%
9

0.99%
5

1.19%
6

DIDN'T USE IT

10.10%
51

30.50%
154

23.17%
117

19.41%
98

34.85%
176

8.71%
44

30.89%
156

30.89%
156

TOTAL

505

505

505

505

505

505

505

505
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Q5 Overall, how would you rate the Welcome you received during all the
Orientation activities?

Answered: 505  Skipped: 597

(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Excellent . Good Acceptable . Poor
EXCELLENT GOOD ACCEPTABLE POOR TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
(no label) 43.96% 48.91% 5.94% 1.19%
222 247 30 6 505 1.64
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Q6 What was the best part of Orientation for you?

Answered: 316  Skipped: 786
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Q7 Please comment on one or two things that you think could be
improved upon for next year.

Answered: 249  Skipped: 853
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ANSWER CHOICES

2023/24 Undergraduate Start of Term Survey

Q8 Did you have any contact with your Peer Mentor before you arrived
on campus?

Answered: 532  Skipped: 570

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
63.35% 337
36.65% 195

TOTAL

532

12727
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Yes

No
TOTAL

2023/24 Undergraduate Start of Term Survey

Q9 Did you attend the Sports Expo?

Answered: 532  Skipped: 570

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
64.47% 343
35.53% 189

532

13727
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Q10 Did you attend Freshers' Week?

Answered: 532  Skipped: 570

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 92.67% 493
NoO 7.33% 39
TOTAL 532
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Q11 Did you find it easy to find your way around campus?

Answered: 529  Skipped: 573

Yes, it was
fine

No, but |
managed

No, I got lost

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes, it was fine 61.81% 327
No, but | managed 33.46% 177
No, | got lost 4.73% 25
TOTAL 529
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Q12 Which of the following did you use to find your way around
campus?(Tick all that apply)

Answered: 519  Skipped: 583

Blue signs

Physical
Campus Map

Google Maps

Asked a guide

inagreen...

Asked a

passerby

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Blue signs 39.31% 204
Physical Campus Map 21.19% 110
Google Maps 87.86% 456
Asked a guide in a green t-shirt 6.36% 33
Asked a passerby 28.13% 146

Total Respondents: 519
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Q13 Any other comments?

Answered: 22  Skipped: 1,080
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Q14 How did you find the following aspects of online registration?

Answered: 882  Skipped: 220

Accessing
online...

Confirming
your...

Navigating
through onli...

Completing the
Careers Survey
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Checking/paying
your fees

Selecting your
Option modules

Selecting your
Elective...

Reading your
timetable

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Excellent . Good . Acceptable . Poor
. Didn't use it
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Accessing online registration

Confirming your registration online

Navigating through online registration

Completing the Careers Survey

Checking/paying your fees

Selecting your Option modules

Selecting your Elective modules

Reading your timetable

EXCELLENT

33.33%
294

33.67%
297

27.10%
239

20.18%
178

26.42%
233

21.20%
187

15.08%
133

39.80%
351

GOOD

45.69%
403

43.65%
385

41.27%
364

38.55%
340

39.12%
345

37.53%
331

25.85%
228

34.69%
306

20/27

ACCEPTABLE

15.42%
136

17.01%
150

22.79%
201

19.61%
173

22.22%
196

21.32%
188

19.84%
175

17.12%
151

2023/24 Undergraduate Start of Term Survey

POOR

5.10%
45

5.33%
47

8.50%
75

3.63%
32

10.20%
90

10.32%
91

12.24%
108

7.14%
63

DIDN'T USE IT

0.45%
4

0.34%
3

0.34%
3

18.03%
159

2.04%
18

9.64%
85

26.98%
238

1.25%
11

TOTAL

882

882

882

882

882

882

882

882
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Q15 Please rate the following sources of information about Elective
Modules

Answered: 854  Skipped: 248

Electives Web
Page

Discovery
Modules web...

Structured
Electives we...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Excellent . Good . Acceptable . Poor

. Didn't use
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EXCELLENT GOOD ACCEPTABLE POOR DIDN'T USE TOTAL
Electives Web Page 13.93% 26.81% 17.21% 5.62% 36.42%
119 229 147 48 311 854
Discovery Modules web page 14.17% 25.29% 16.39% 5.85% 38.29%
121 216 140 50 327 854
Structured Electives web page 11.83% 22.95% 17.56% 6.21% 41.45%
101 196 150 53 354 854
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Q16 The UCD Mobile App provides UCD information and services on
your phone or other mobile devices. If you use it, what do you think
about the following features?

Answered: 821  Skipped: 281

Using the
Student Desk...

Finding
information ...

Finding social
events

Accessing
Brightspace
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Booking gym
time-slots

Using the map
of the campus

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Excellent . Good . Acceptable . Poor

. Didn't use it

EXCELLENT GOOD ACCEPTABLE POOR DIDN'T USE IT TOTAL

Using the Student Desk supports 16.08% 15.23% 7.67% 4.02% 57.00%
132 125 63 33 468 821

Finding information on Orientation 15.59% 20.34% 10.23% 7.19% 46.65%
128 167 84 59 383 821

Finding social events 14.49% 21.32% 9.50% 9.50% 45.19%
119 175 78 78 371 821

Accessing Brightspace 30.94% 26.07% 9.62% 6.09% 27.28%
254 214 79 50 224 821

Booking gym time-slots 9.38% 11.33% 6.21% 5.48% 67.60%
77 93 51 45 555 821

Using the map of the campus 10.60% 14.25% 9.87% 11.21% 54.08%
87 117 81 92 444 821
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Q17 What do you think of these other information sources?

Answered: 821  Skipped: 281

Emails from UCD

Current
Students...

Registry
How-To Video...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Excellent . Good . Acceptable . Poor
. Didn't use it
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EXCELLENT GOOD ACCEPTABLE POOR DIDN'T USE IT TOTAL

Emails from UCD 32.28% 46.04% 15.10% 4.75% 1.83%

265 378 124 39 15 821
Current Students Website 19.37% 37.52% 15.35% 3.17% 24.60%

159 308 126 26 202 821
Registry How-To Video Guides 25.46% 30.33% 11.69% 2.19% 30.33%

209 249 96 18 249 821

26/27



2023/24 Undergraduate Start of Term Survey

Q18 What is your overall satisfaction with your experience registering
this year (from confirming registration through to starting lectures)?

Answered: 817  Skipped: 285

Excellent

Acceptable

Poor

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Excellent 31.82% 260
Good 51.16% 418
Acceptable 13.83% 113
Poor 3.18% 26
TOTAL 817
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